lor opening out aii nuey in liiocn si, situ-
ate between Second Avenue and Third
Avenue, and extending from Sixth Street
to iranklln street, lii the town of lamasco City, now City of Evansville. Said
alley to be of the width of twelve (12) feet,
and the west lino of said alley to be one
hundred and nineteen (119) feet distant
from Third Avenue, and parallel with
said Third Avenue. And should any per-
son aggrieved, at any time within six
weeks, apply to the Common Council lor
redress, by petition or remonstrance left
with the Clera of the Common Council,
and containing a statement of the injuries